PART'S MANUAL

ROTARY TILLER
ULTRA SERIES

39



INDEX

Description

Revision Date

ACCESSORIES PARTS

PM1120-31EN-002_REV_000_JUN_21

ACCESSORIES PARTS

PMI3-31FEN-002_REV_J0U_TUN_21

MACHINE TARTS (CHATN DRTVE)

PM11A0-31EN-U02_REN_{00H_TUN_21

MACHINE PARTS (CHATN DRIVI)

EM1130-31EN-002_REV_000_TUN_21

GEAR BOX PARTS

PM1130-31EN-002_REV_000_TUN_21

GRAR BOX PARTS

PMI 130-3 IEN-002_REV_000_JUN_21

ROTOR TARTS

PMI -3 TEN-002_REV_000_TTIN_21

ROTHR PARTS

PM 13031 EN=O02_REV_IH_TUN_21

40




ACCESSORIES PARTS

PM1130-31EN-002_REV_000_JUN 21 11

41



ACCESSORIES PARTS

Sr. Nao. Part No. Description ey,
| 36047 TEFT PART OF 3 POINTS HITCH |
3 35006 RIGHT T'ART OF 3 POTNTS HITCH (

36073 BHI'ART OF 3 I'OINTS HITCH{3 HOLE)
R 3A029 HITCH PIN {314 WITH HANDLE 1
4 36030 TOTEIT PIN 327 WITITITANDLE 2
3 35044 HEX BOLT MIZX | 75%90/DINI233(3.8){7P) 1
6 346020 I'TO SHAFT BRACKET 1
7 30033 BUSH{DIA DX 13X 631) 1

RGHTTE] BACK FLAP 1235
8 36036 BACK TT.AP )5 1

35060 BACK FT.AT 33
4 6042 LIFITING CHAIN WITH QUICK LINK 1
10 17270 HEX BOLT M10X1 50X 25(DINYIZ8.XHZP) 12
I 1795 MYLOTK NUT MIIN 130 {DTN=-982) 12
12 35032 BUSH {DIA 30X 24 X 437, 2
13 346052 CRUTCH WELDMENT 1
14 3A053 ROTTND SNAFPER PIN DixL51 1
13 36012 FENDER 2
K] 5078 PIAIN WASHER [OMM (BS-4320) 4
17 35047 WASHFR SCHNNDR M3 2
13 120M NYLOCK NUT M12X 175 (DIN-D82) 1
14 177785 PTi)SHAFT GUARD PLASTIC 1
20 36067 PTH GUTARD CONE |
21 3064 PIAIN WASHIR MM {B3-4320) 5
22 8171 HEX BOLT MRX 1 29X 235{T51364=2)(8 B} A" 2
23 14311 ATR BREATHER 3/%" BSP { IGTSSR2L 1
24 ¥ TEX BOLT M8X 1L 25K 2015 1 364-1)(8.8 ) ZP) 3
23 SI81 HEX NUT MEX 12518 13633 1{7F) 3
25 25030 MANUAT BOX COVER 1/2 1
1.2 PM1130-31EN-002_REV_600_JUN_21

42




MACHINE PARTS (CHAIN DRIVE)

PM1130-31EN-002_REV_000_JUN 21

43




MACHINE PARTS {CHAIN DRIVE)

Sr. No Part No. Description Qry.
| 12{m MYLOCK NUT M12ZN1.73 (DIN-942) 4
2 1231 YLK NUT M1aXN2.0 (DIN-932) 2
3 1297 NYT.OCK NUT M3X1 23 (DIN-932) 14
4 1298 NYLOCK NUT MLOX 1 50 DIN=)22) 4
3 alizd CIRCLIF EXTERNAL 33MM fi
Ll 1574 YLK NUT M14X2.00 (DTN-982) 4
B 24117 TN BOLT MEX 1257 20{081364-1)(8.3 §7P) 14
8 14314 OILLEVEL GAUGE-3/3"BAI {LGTLA21D) 1
k] 17273 HEX NUT M1 2K 1 73N 234 B3I 3
[ 17278 HEX BOLT MI6X2 AR 304108 511ZP) 2
1 17474 TEX BOLT MIZX 1. 73X25[DINY35 8. ZP) 4
12 17810 HEX BOLT M 14332 J0X35DING33){8.3)( 7P 4
13 33006 GUEK SELF LOCKING NUT M253X1.5 2
14 14363 SPRING WASHER M14 D18 3063)(2P) 4

3A059 FRAME WELDMENT 5
13 36053 TRAME WETDMENT 105 1
356003 FRAME WELDMENT 125
14 - SEE THE ROTOR I'ARTS PAGE -
17 36010 DEPTH SKID £0MP 2
1% 3011 TENSIINFR STOF |
360603 TIRTVING SHATT COVTR 33
19 356054 DRIVING SHAFT COVER 105 |
360103 DRIVING SHAFT COVER 125
20 36014 SPROCKET 2=17 1
21 36015 SPROCKTT 7=26 |
22 356016 UCFL SUTTORT LATE 1
23 356018 TICE SUTT'ORT I'LATE SD SIDE 1
24 - SEE THE GEAR BOX PARTS FAGE -
kYt TIRTVTN (T STTAFT 83
23 256058 TIRTYING SHATT 103 1
36028 DRIVING SHAFT 125
26 3AHIL THATN COVER COMP 1
27 36031 TENSIINER RIN{G 1
23 35034 OM.STALZAX 30X 3 |
29 36033 OILSEAL33X 62X 7 1
30 34036 SQFLANGE BEARING UCE 207 2
31 3A037 FLANGE BEARTNG UCFL 207 1
2 IA03% TASKET.ICE 207 BRARTNG |
23 256039 GASKTT UCTT. 207 BTARING |
34 36040 GASKET CHATN COVER 1
33 36041 CTHATN 073" PITCH - 32 LINK |
35 3AIH43 TIEX BOLT MIZX 1. 73X60DINYIG B8 ZP) 1
7 35044 X BOLT MI2X 1 75X90/DINY3T (3 8)7P) 1
33 36043 HEX BOLT M 10X 1 50X 130'DIN93 L) R 83 7D) +
1) 15046 HEX BOLT M L4X2 DX 50DING 3338 2121 Il
40 3647 WASHER SCHNN#R MK 4
41 AN RIVSFRT RIVET NUT Ma¥1.25 4
41 36049 TOCKNUT WITH O RING MI2X1 73 |
43 36077 BRACKET 1
44 3601 TCF SUPPORT COVER KD SIDE |
22 PM1130-31EN-002_REV_U00_JUN_21




GEAR BOX PARTS

3.1

PM1130-31EN-002 REV 000 _JUN 21

45



GEAR BOX PARTS

Sr. No. Part No. Deseription Qry.

! 1131 BEARTNG 6MI7 3

2 a4 CIRTCLIP EXTERNAL 35MM 1

3 3131 HEX NUT MEX 12518 13633 )(7F) 3

4 10143 BEARING 6207 1

3 14073 OIL SEAL f2X7 1

& 13043 ALLENBOLT My X 1.25K a0 #

7 14311 ATR BREATHTR 3/8" BSP {IGTSSRII{) 1

3 3323 1/4 RSP BOIT WITH O-RING I

4 360402 SHIM (D14 48 X 33 570, 10MM) AS REQD.
10 3A003% SHIM {DIA 48 X 33.5){0.20MM) AS REQ.
1 A4 SITIM (D14 48 X 35 53{0.350MM) AS RE().
12 35023 OUTPUT SHATT I

13 36075 GEAR BOX HOUSING 1

14 an0a2 CROWN T19 PINION T13 PATR 1

15 30026 SHIM D14 48 X 35 5301 H0MM) AS REQ).
15 36033 OO SFAL 33X 62X 7 2

17 35064 SPACFE DIA 42% 35 3K 32 MM I

13 36066 PARAIIFLKEY 11X 8 X 30 1

19 36027 GEAR BOX CUMP 1
32 PM1130-31EN=002_RFV_H00_JUN_21

46

130437



ROTOR PARTS

PM1130-31EN-002_REV_000_JUN_21 4.1

47




ROTOR PARTS

Sr. No. Part No. Deseription Qty.

36009 ROTOR WELDMENT 123

| 346057 ROTOR WELDMENT LD5 1
BN ROTOR WELDMENT %3

2 A0S0 BLANE {-TYPE LTI f60%0) WD L A% RE{).

3 26051 BTANT C-TYPE RH (50%6) W/O T, AS RTW).

4 17275 HEX BOLT MI12X1 73X 30{DING33){8.8) ZI" ASREQ.

3 14362 SPRING WASHER M12.00¢18 3D453)(7P) ASREQ.

4 17273 TIEX NTUIT M12X 1. 75/DI 934481 ZF) AS REA).

4.2 PMI1L30=-31EN=(2_REV_(H0_JUN_21

43

130432
130433
130434
130435
130436



